	Division of	artment of State f Corporations ccess System	
	Electronic Fi	ling Cover Sheet	
	ote: Please print this page and Idit number (shown below) on t doc		
	(((H0500	0187817 3)))	
Not	e: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/ this page. Doing so will g	RELOAD button on your brow generate another cover sheet.	rser from
To:	Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)20		0. SVID
RECEIVED 05 AUG - 5 PH 2: 04 VISION DE CORPORATION		4-3694	NEGRETARY OF NYSSION OF CORF
			AN D: RFOR ATT
REC 05 AUG	LIMITED LIAB	ILITY COMPANY	16 16
<u>с</u>	FIBERCI	RETE, LLC	
	Certificate of Status Certified Copy Page Count	0	
	Estimated Charge	\$155.00	

1 of 1

HUG-02-5002 13:51 EMPIRE

A Cydilan AUC O DOOR

87817

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

FIBERCRETE, LLC

A Florida limited liability company

The undersigned, as an authorized representative of Fibercrete, LLC, executes these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a limited liability company, pursuant to Section 608.407 of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), and does hereby make, subscribe and file these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of this limited liability company (the "Company") is Fibercrete, LLC.

ARTICLE II - ADDRESS

AMIO The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company shall be 1600 S. Federal Highway Suite 350 Pompano Beach, Florida 33062

ARTICLE III - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the Company's initial registered office and the name of the initial registered agent for the Company shall be

> Kenneth S. Pollock 1600 S. Federal Highway Suite 350 Pompano Beach, Florida 33062

ARTICLE IV -- DURATION

Except at provided in the Company's Operating Agreement and Regulations (the "Operating Agreement"), the duration of the Company shall be perpetual.



AUG -5

ARTICLE V - PURPOSE AND POWERS

The purpose of the Company is to transact any and all lawful business for which companies may be formed under the Act and all amendments and supplements thereto, or any law enacted to take the place thereof. The Company shall have the power to do everything necessary, proper, advisable, or convenient for the accomplishment of its purpose, provided the same shall not be inconsistent with the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE VI-INDEMNIFICATION

The Company hereby agrees to indemnify each member, officer, employee and agent of the Company to the extent authorized by, and in accordance with the provisions of Fla. Statutes §608.4229.

ARTICLE VII -- MANAGEMENT

The Company shall be managed by its members.

ARTICLE VIII – RELATIONSHIP OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION TO OPERATING AGREEMENT

If any provisions of these Articles of Organization differ or otherwise conflict with any provision of the Operating Agreement, then, to the extent allowed by applicable law, the Operating Agreement shall govern.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned organizer has executed these Articles of Organization at Pompano Beach, Florida, on this 5th day of August, 2005.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE:

Namé: Kenneth S. Pollock

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 05 AUG - 5 AM 10: 16 1019L P. 04

10101 1

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE OF FIBERCRETE, LLC

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTIONS 608.415, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

COMPANY

The name of the limited liability company is Fibercrete, LLC.

REGISTERED AGENT/OFFICE

The name and address of the registered agent and office is

Kenneth S. Pollock 1600 S. Federal Highway Suite 350 Pompano Beach, Florida 33062

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

By:

Print name: Kenneth S. Pollock Date: August 5, 2005

CiDocuments and Settings Kenneth PollockiMy Documents LWP Holdings, LLCF ibererele, LLCArticles of Organization Acc

3

AUG

ۍ د

AN IO: